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January 23, 2019
Via Email
Public Utilities Board
400-330 Por4dtage Avenue
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0C4

Attention: Mr. D. Christle, Secretary and Executive Director

Dear Mr. Christle,
Re: Centra Gas Manitoba Inc (“Centra”) 2019/20 General Rate Application

In advance of the Pre-hearing Conference scheduled for tomorrow, | am attaching the
preferred scheduled for CAC.

Yours truly,

DD WEST LLP
Per:

paw; TN

Brian J. Meronek, Q.C.

BJM /yw

encl.

c.c. AllInterveners of Past Record
Bob Peters, Board Counsel
Dayna Steinfeld, Board Counsel



Centra Gas

2019/20 General Rate Application

Consumers’ Association of Canada (Manitoba) Inc.

Draft — Gas GRA Review Process*

Item

CGM 2019/20 GRA
Date

Pre-Hearing Conference

Thursday, January 24, 2019

Procedural Order Issued

Friday, February 8, 2019

PUB First Round Information Requests to Centra Gas

Friday, February 22, 2019

Intervenor First Round Information Requests to Centra Gas

Friday, March 1, 2019

Centra Gas Responses to First Round Information Requests

Friday, March 29, 2019

Second Round Information Requests to Centra Gas

Friday, May 17, 2019

Centra Gas Responses to Second Round Information Requests

Friday, June 7, 2019

Intervenors to File Pre-Filed Evidence

Friday, June 28, 2019

Information Requests on Intervenor Evidence

Friday, July 12, 2019

Intervenor Information Request Responses

Friday, August 2, 2019

Centra Gas Rebuttal Evidence

Friday, August 23, 2019

Public Hearing Commences**

Wednesday, September 4, 2019

PUB Issues Order

Friday, October 25, 2019

Implementation of Rates***

Friday, November 1, 2019

Notes:

*Proposed schedule is designed to (1) allow for first round of information requests on the Centra GRA
during the month of March (March 1 to 29) after MH has responded to information requests on the
2019/20 MH Rate Application (February 28) (2) target the receipt of second round information requests
on the Centra GRA two weeks (May 17) after the conclusion of the MH oral public hearing (May 3) (3) add
an additional week to the duration of most of the process steps after second round information requests
to recognize they are occurring during the summer holiday months of July and August (4) commence the
public hearing in early September to allow for a PUB Order and implementation of rate changes flowing

from the GRA on November 1, 2019.

**Monday, September is Labour Day

***Coincident with Centra’s Primary Gas rate change on November 1, 2019
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